PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Hariharan Ramalinga	m		09/12/2011		
Yashpal Bhandari			09/23/2011		
Gautam Chatterjee			09/12/2011		
Siva Kumar Sreeram	agiri		09/12/2011		
Sanjay Braj Mishra			09/26/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY [
Name:	SABIC Innov	ative Plastics IP B.V.			
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 2	Plasticslaan 1			
City:	Bergen op Zo	oom			
State/Country:	NETHERLAN	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	4612 PX				
PROPERTY NUMBEF		Num	ıber		
Application Number:		13246570			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	8602860	0115			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.		
Phone:	8602862 amaalan				
mail: amcclanaghan@cantorcolburn.com					
Correspondent Namo					
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	20 CHU	22ND FLOOR			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		LOOR			
Address Line 1:	22ND FI	LOOR ORD, CONNECTICUT 06103			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	22ND FI HARTFO				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	22ND FI HARTFO NUMBER:	ORD, CONNECTICUT 06103			

502067265

REEL: 028986 FRAME: 0058

source=6F71674#page1.tif source=6F71674#page2.tif
source=6F71674#page2 tif
course er i rer inpageziai
source=6F71674#page3.tif
source=6F71674#page4.tif
source=6F71674#page5.tif
source=6F71674#page6.tif
source=6F71674#page7.tif
source=6F71674#page8.tif
source=6F71674#page9.tif
source=6F71674#page10.tif
source=6F71674#page11.tif
source=6F71674#page12.tif

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Hariharan Ramalingam of F-03, 436/1. Manjunatha Apartment, Manjunatha Layout, Murugeshpalya, Bangalore, 560 017, India: Yashpal Bhandari of 5616 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, Indiana 47712, United States; Gautam Chatterjee of 101 Memphis, 7 Langford Road, Langford Town, Karnataka, Bangalore 560025, India; Siva Kumar Sreeramagiri of B3, 202 Everest Apartments, 11th Cross 8th Main Malleswaram Bangalore 560003, India; and Sanjay Braj Mishra of 211 Faith Way, Evansville, Indiana 47712, United States, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYSILOXANE/POLYIMIDE BLOCK COPOLYMER AND "BLENDS OF POLY(ARYLENE SULFIDE)" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

 R. R. Multimeter
 Date:
 Storing, 2000

 Hariharan Ramalingam
 Date:
 Storing, 2000

 Witnessed by:
 Multimeter
 Date:
 Storing, 2000

 Signature
 Date:
 Storing, 2000

VISHUADIT JUIKAR Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: <u>Camar Malinalia</u> Date: <u>Sep-12, 2011</u> Signature

GAURAV MEDIRATIN

2.		Date:	
Yashpa	l Bhandari		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	NAN jaan ja marka asa
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		
3. Gautan	n Chatterjee	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

4 .	2 C. A. A. A. Sugar		Date	Q.S.		
	umar Sreeramagiri		L/4.00.	Management and the second descent		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		[2]		*Populari u
	Signature					
	B.V. VENUGOPAT Printed Name of Witness	ante de la companya d				
Witnessed by:	<u>SSUadgeorke</u> Signature	Date:	n an	th Syd	<u>- 8 c.i</u>	n n National and a second seco
	Swatt MADCAG NKA Printed Name of Witness	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A				
5. Sanjay	Braj Mishra	samaan in faan see	Date:	an Salawan da ang sa	ann an far fan general far an far	at an Particle of Professional Society (19)
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:				
	Printed Name of Witness					
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:				
	Printed Name of Witness					

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Hariharan Ramalingam of No. 1 Ammai Amma Layout, Murugeshpas Ya, Bangalore 560017, India; Yashpal Bhandari of 5616 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, Indiana 47712, United States; Gautam Chatterjee of 101 Memphis, 7 Langford Road, Langford Town, Karnataka, Bangalore 560025, India; Siva Kumar Sreeramagiri of G4 319 Kailash Apartments, 11th Cross 8th Main Malleswaram, Karnataka, Bangalore 560003, India; and Sanjay Braj Mishra of 211 Faith Way, Evansville, Indiana 47712, United States, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "<u>BLENDS OF</u> <u>POLYSILOXANE/POLYIMIDE BLOCK COPOLYMER AND POLY(ARYLENE</u> SULFIDE)" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in

SULFIDE)" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1		Date:	
Hariha	ran Ramalingam		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	-	

2. Yashpa	al Bhandari	Date: 9 23 11
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 9/23/11
	Shahen Dastur Printed Name of Witness	- - -
Witnessed by:	logrash grasse Signature	Date: 923 11
	ROPALI RAGHAVAN Printed Name of Witness	
3. Gautan	n Chatterjee	Date:
	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	

4			Date:	
Siva K	umar Sreeramagiri			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	<u> </u>	
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			
5. Sanjay	Braj Mishra		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:		
	Printed Name of Witness			

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Hariharan Ramalingam of F-03. 436/1, Manjunatha Apartment, Manjunatha Layout, Murugeshpaiya, Bangalore, 560 017, India: Yashpal Bhandari of 5616 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, Indiana 47712, United States; Gautam Chatterjee of 101 Memphis, 7 Langford Road, Langford Town, Karnataka, Bangalore 560025, India; Siva Kumar Sreeramagiri of B3, 202 Everest Apartments, 11th Cross 8th Main Malleswaram Bangalore 560003, India; and Sanjay Braj Mishra of 211 Faith Way, Evansville, Indiana 47712, United States, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in OF "BLENDS POLYSILOXANE/POLYIMIDE BLOCK COPOLYMER AND POLY(ARYLENE SULFIDE)" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors. assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

l	Date:	
Hariharan Ramalingam		
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Signature		
· · ·		
Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:	Date:	um s de Marine Mandaceters spils benden sy Did generat
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness	.	

ľ

-09) (E) 0008-115-NP - 20702561 St

;

2. Yashpal Bhandari	 Annual and a short suggestion of a suggestion of		Date:
Witnessed by: Signatur	rt	Date:	
Printed Nar	ne of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signatur	r	Date:	
Printed Nar	ne of Witness		
3. Justiums Gautant Chatterjee	anter ge	Philippine and a	Date: 12, 2011
Witnessed by: <u>lease</u> Signatur	Eulous	Date:	12 Aprendber 1.511
XX All X × XX AL X × XX AL	0. FONTANA ne of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signatur		Date:	12 septendert, dell
a the second provide second	- D PATIL ne of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 028986 FRAME: 0067

2

-1.	1997 (Second Walkerstein of March 1997) and a construction of the second second second second second second second		Date:
Siva Ki	umar Sreeramagiri		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	ະສັດຕໍ່ມີເປົ້າ. ກໍ່ເປັນຕໍ່ເຫັນ, ເຫັນໄປ, ທີ່ 19 ອົງອາຫຼາກການໃຫ້ທີ່ຈາກເປັນເຫັນ, ແມ່ງແຜນແຜນແຫ່ນທີ່ແຜ
	Printed Name of Witness		
5. Sanjay	Braj Mishra	and align to a first presence of	Date:
Witnessed by: "	Signature	Date:	Tangga mulantingna - na
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	and a Mill Annue - The Annual State and Control of the State of St
	Printed Name of Witness		

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Hariharan Ramalingam of No. 1 Ammai Amma Layout, Murugeshpas Ya, Bangalore 560017, India; Yashpal Bhandari of 5616 Calle Las Colinas, Evansville, Indiana 47712, United States; Gautam Chatterjee of 101 Memphis, 7 Langford Road, Langford Town, Karnataka, Bangalore 560025, India; Siva Kumar Sreeramagiri of G4 319 Kailash Apartments, 11th Cross 8th Main Malleswaram, Karnataka, Bangalore 560003, India; and Sanjay Braj Mishra of 211 Faith Way, Evansville, Indiana 47712, United States, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "BLENDS OF

POLYSILOXANE/POLYIMIDE BLOCK COPOLYMER AND POLY(ARYLENE

SULFIDE)" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Hariha	aran Ramalingam	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	- 1	DAT

2.			Date:
Yashpa	l Bhandari		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	<u>L.g.,</u>
-	Printed Name of Witness		
3. Gautan	1 Chatterjee		Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		

2

4.			Date:
Siva Kumar Sreeramagiri			
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		
5. Sanjay	ujay Micheen Braj Mishra		Date: Sept. 26,2011
Witnessed by:	Kille Signature	Date:	09/26/2011
į	RAPIL C. SHETH Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Hm. (l. vhy Signature	Date:	09/26/2011
	GUILUL INGAMUR JAY Printed Name of Witness	(H H)	PALUR .

3